AMENDMENT TO RENEWAL CONTRACT 2021 - 2022 POLICE UNIFORM CONTRACT

Whereas, the Township of Pennsauken, by way of a previous Resolution, awarded a renewal contract to Public Safety Unlimited, 1252 Haddonfield Berlin Road, Voorhees, NJ 08043; and

Whereas, the Police Chief of the Township of Pennsauken, the Township's agent responsible for said purchases for the Township of Pennsauken, has determined that the contract not to exceed amount should be increased from \$61,000 to \$85,000, an increase of \$24,000, and that said changes so not materially expand upon the size, nature, or scope of the original project as described in the specifications, said work being beyond the contemplation of the parties at the time of the execution of the original agreement and not being know until work commenced; and

Whereas, this is an open-end contract and the Township is not obligated to order, accept or pay for the goods and services hereunder until an order is placed, and required certification of available funds shall be made when goods or services are ordered; and

Whereas, the Chief Financial Officer of the Township of Pennsauken, has reviewed the aforementioned requests and desires to act favorable with respect to same and to amend the contract accordingly and to approve the not to exceed amount.

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, as follows:

1. That the Police Uniform Services contract is an open-ended contract permitting purchases at a stated price on an "as needed" basis, at which time certification of available funds shall be provided for each purchase by means of an encumbered purchase order.

2. The Township Committee hereby directs the Township Administrator and the Township Clerk to execute any contract documents which are necessary to effectuate the terms of this resolution, subject to review, revision and approval by the Township Solicitor.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

PAMELA SCOTT-FORMAN TOWNSHIP CLERK

ADOPTED: